Sabarmati Gas

Sabarmati Gas Ltd.
(A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

REF:-SGL/MEHSANA/REINFORCEMENT KADI/PF/2021 Date:- 12/09/2022

To,
The Deputy Conservator of Forests,

Social Forestry Division, Mehsana
District: Mehsana.

Sub:- Permission for laying 125/90 mm Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity For
Reinforcement Kadi Part-LI1&II1. Dist:Mehsana (0.09308 Ha)

Ref: 1. Our Application Letter No: - SGL/MEHSANA/REINFORCEMENT KADI/PF/2021
Date: 29/10/2021.
2. In Principal Permission Letter No:-FCA-1022/5-95/21/SF-22/F Date: 07-03-2022
3. DCF, Mehsana Letter No: - Vasandha/6/B/5964-66/2021-22 Date: 23/11/2021
(Reg. & Processing Fee)
4. DCF, Mehsana Letter No:- Vasandha/6/B/8400-02/2021-22 Date: 30/03/2022
(Demand Note - NPV)
Dear Sir,
With reference to above said subject matter In-principle approval has been issued from
your good office vide above letter ref.2 against diversion of 0.09308 Hect. of Protected Forest.
Demand notes towards NPV (Net Present Value) & Processing Fees, Registration Fees also

issued from your office which is deposited (Copy Attached).

Please find below point-wise compliance of In-principal approval for your ready reference

and needful action for issuing formal permission.

For, Sabarmati Gas Limited. Gandhinagar

(Mehul Surti)
” Chief Manager (TS&P)

Reg. Office : Plot no. 907, Sector - 21, Gandhinagar - 382 021. Phone : 079-66737600 Fax : 079-23243467
Email : info@sabarmatigas.in Website : www.sabarmatigas:in_ CIN : U40200GJ2006PLC48397



Compliance Report

Sr. Condition of l_ii“-'principal Appl‘ov'z_l'l | Compliance of Sabarmati Gas Limited
No. Letter

1 | This permissioh is granted only for use of | The Forest land will be used onl}_-fc')r the |
the forest land for the purpose specified in | purpose specified in the proposal. The user
the proposal. The legal status of the forest | agency will not change the legal status of
land shall remain unchanged. forest land.

2 | The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area | The Cost of Net Present Value (NPV) of

to be diverted under the proposal shall be | Rs.62377/- has been deposited to CAMPA
deposited by the user agency as per the | account The payment deposition
orders of the Honorable Supreme Court of | confirmation received by us through
India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, | E-Portal is attached herewith. Payment of
28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA-566 in | Rs 7400/-towards Processing Fees & Regi
W.P. (Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the | Fees has been deposited in SBI-Mehsana on
guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide | Dt:- 16/05/2022 Copy attached.
letters No0.5-1/1998-FC  (pt-1I) dated.
18.09.2003 as well as letter
No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and
5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this
regards.

3 | All the funds received from the user agency | Challan has been generated on Dated:-
under the project shall be . .
transferred/depositedlto CAMPA fund only 13/06/2022 through. dorest: portal and
Hironatie poral payment has been transferred to Ad-hoc

CAMPA Account copy attached.

4 | User Agencies shall generate challan | Sabarmati Gas Limited Here by agreed to
through OSMFWC portal before making | pay the additional payment if required in
payment for Stage-l1 Clearance process. All | future.
the fund shall be deposited through
OSMFWC portal by the User Agency.

5 | The Forest land shall not be used for any | The Forest land shall be used for the
purpose other than that specified in the | purpose specified in FCA proposal only.
FCA proposal.

6 | User Agency will have to obtain permission | Noted Please.
from the Nodal Officer (FCA), for carrying
out any maintenance works in future.

7 | User Agency will have to restore the forest | Noted Please. -

land after use/ maintenance work. No tree
shall be cut.




8 | User Egéncy will be liable to COIT}pensate.m'.l"he user agcnc;} will make good if any loss
any loss to Forests / Environment caused | to Forest / Environment caused due to use
due to the use of the said land by the user | of the said land.
agency.

9 | Project area is not a part of Protected | Noted Please.
area/Sanctuary/National Park and the
project area is 72.00 Km. away from the
Nalsarovar Bird Sanctuary.

10 | User agency will seek permission from the Noted Please.

Road & Building Department/Science &
Technology Dept. Sachivalay, Gandhinagar,
if required So.
____ 11 | Gas pipe line will be laid underground in | Noted Please.
the trench of maximum depth of 2.00
meters and width of 0.4 meters, in
between rows of road side plantation.

12 | User Agency shall submit the details | Certificate from District Collector Office
regarding compliance of MoEF’s guideline | will be uploaded on e-portal before formal
dated 03.08.2009 and 05.02.2013 with | approval..
regard to the Scheduled Tribe & Other
Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest
Rights) Act.2006. FRA. 2006 shall be
uploaded on e-portal
(https://parivesh.nic.in/) before Formal
Approval.

13 | Additional  Conditions  as per  the | Sabarmati Gas Limited here by agrees to
Government of Gujarat’s Resolution no. | comply for the same.
FCA-1013/11-10/11/SF-24/F,

Dt.12.06.2015 shall be complied with.

14 _P;ny other condition, which the State | Sabarmati Gas Limited assures to follow
Government or Nodal Officer (FCA) may | any others condition laid by the Nodal
stipulate from time to time. Office (FCA) State Government from time

to time.

15 | The Compliance report shall be Llploaded Noted Please.

on e.portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).

Hope above compliance are in order.

: .\'..\\‘.
s\

| )]

Considering the above facts we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal

permission at the earliest possible.



Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Sabarmati Gas Limited, Gandhinagar

LY L ]
\ \
\ \

(Mehul Surti)
1ief Manager (TS&P)

Copy W/Cs to:-
1) Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Land Gujarat State,
Mehsana - For kind information.

2) Chief Conservator of Forests, Mehsana Circle, Mehsana.
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ANNEXURE -2

No. SGL/MEHSANA/REINFORCEMENT KADI/PF/2021
Date:-29/10/2021

To,

The Deputy Conservator of forests,

Social Forestry Division,Mechsana

District : Mchsana.

Sub.:- Permission for laying 125/90 mm Dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity For
Reinforcement Kadi Part-LII& L Dist:Mehsana (0.09308 Ha)

Dear Sir,

As per the directive of State Government Gujaral State Petroleum Corporation Limited
(GSPCL) through its group company “Sabarmati Gas Limited” is planning to set up a piped
Natural Gas (PNG) pipeline network within different cities to provide PNG for residential
consumers as well as commercial units. The PNG can be used as an alternate fuel to 1.PG/
Kerosene/ Petrol/ Diesel.

In view of the above, SGL Gas Company has planned to lay Steel gas pipeline in Kadi City
and Surrounding MDPE Pipetine 1.20M underground lor approximately 25km for the
Commerical consumers in the Kadi city Mchsana District on below mentioned roads. This
pipeline is proposed to pass through protected road plantations strips parallel as per details
oiven below. As mentioned above pipeline will be laid 1.20mt. underground with a width of

0.4 mit.
District - Mehsana
; . Length | Width . Area Area ..
No Description : width | . Range Division
(mt) | {mi) (Sq.m) | (Ha.) ‘ '
Parallel to Chhatral-Kadr SH- ! ‘
133 Road rnight side I ' |
b Protected Forest. 334 | 0.4 11336 | 001336 | kadi Mehsana
@ch 150 1o (wch 484 | __ | !
Parallel Length334m |0 L0
|Crossing of SH-133 Chhatral- | ! | I
| I i | | |

i Kadi Road . i |
: Protected Forest, i . L2 1 D s 40 0.000vVG | kadh Mehsana
i fach 484 1o el 508 i ! : '
' Crossine Width 24m |

Reg. Office © Plot no. 807, Secior - 21, Gandhinag 187 621 Phone ; 073-66737600 Fax : 04912324:
HI0ES N CIN - U40200542006PLE4A

Emal L info@sabarmailgas i



Parallel to SH-133 Chhatral-
Kadi Road
Protected Forest. i 759
(coch S08 to och 2267
Parallel Length 1759m
Crossing of Kadi-Kalyanpura
SH Road
Protected Foresl.
(wceh 0 to (@ch 24
Crossing Width 24m

Parallel to Kadi-Kalyanpura
SH Road

Protected Forest. 106

(@ch 24 to (@ch 130

Parallel Length 106m

0.4

0.4

703.6 1 0.07036 kadi Mehsana

9.6 0.00096 kadi Mehsana

42 .4 0.00424 kadi Mchsana

6

Parallel to Kadi-Kalyanpura
SH

Protected Forest. 30

@ch 0to (@ch 80

Parallel Length 80m

Diversion Area

0.4

32 0.0032 kadi Mehsana

930.8 | 0.09308

As such the total forest area required 1.c. 0.09308 Ha.

M/s. Multi Mantech International Pvt. Ltd. (MMIPL) having their office at M — square,

Millennium Plaza, Judges Bungalows Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 015 (Tel. 91 =79 ~

26750515/ 16/ 17) have been retamed as bonafied consultant by us in connection with ROU

and statutory clearance work for spur Pipeline Project to provide pas to demand centers and

villages of Gandhinagar District.  They would also provide further mlormation and

clarification authorities for field mspection.

i1 case you need any further information please feel free to contact us.

Thanking you.

Yours laithfully,

IFor, Sabarmati Gas.

N
re

(Mehul Surti)
Chiet Manager(FS&P)

Encl: - As above

CC oo Mos NMulu Mantech fnternanonal Prvare Limined

CAhmedabad




Annexsure -

FORM-I
(FOR LINEAR PROJECT)
Government of Gujar
Office of the District Collector, Mehsana

o ofa sl ol s
o ofeske ook

No ¢Q(M [t zﬂ 12202

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAYCONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (Mol:l'). Government of India’s
letter No. 11-9/98-FC (Pt.) dt. 3™ August 2009 wherein the Mokl issued guidelines on
submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights
under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition ol Forest
Right) Act. 2006 (FRA". for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest

~th

purposes read with MoEl's letter dt. 5 February 2013 wherein Mol:l® issued certain
relaxation in  respect  of  linear  projects, it is  certified  that AU
of forest ldnd proposed to be diverted in favor ol
crdbinaear of Pipclie o teluka beac, of District: Mehsana tfalls within jurisdiction as
under.

[t is [urther certified that:

a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been
carried out for the entire .09 145 Hectares of forest arca proposed lor diversion. A copy
of records of allConsultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee (s). Gram
Sabha(s), Sub-Division LevelCommittee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed
as Annexure - NLA.

b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under
section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram a Sabhas have given their
consent Lo it: NLA.

¢)The proposal does not involve recognized right of primitive ‘Tribal Groups and Pre-
AgriculturalCommunities.
CU.:H; ﬂﬁww’
: LLECTOR, MEHSANA
Fncl: As above Iglulmim ¢
AT & . - . o]
\\ R (Full name :md official seal of the District Collector)
5 T‘?’H L ok
\ _.»,\.f\}‘*

2

E:\Table 6\FCA\FRA\Collector Certificate - FRA.docx Pape



Government of Gujarat
| Forests & Environment Department
Blmk No. 14, 8"‘ Floor, I\e“ Sdchwahya Gandhinagar, Gujarat- 382010, Tel: 079- 23251071, I ax: 079-23252156.

..............................................................................................................

No. FCA-]022!5»95!21;’_513‘—22![‘ :

““To
i Nodal officer (F CA)

Gandhmdgér

- Sub]ect—lmprmclple (Stage—l) approval _'of Governmem 'of GUJarat und
: . Forc,st(Conselvatlon) Act, 1980 for Diversion of 0.09308 ha Protected Forest
‘land * for laying 125!90 mm dia MDPE ‘gas: plpehne conmutmty for
; Remfo:cement Kadi Partl & I DlstMehsand in favour of Cl'uef s
. Manager([ S&P), Sabarmatl C dSItd (Jcmdhma&dr ' : o

Ré;f -() Handbook of Fofest Ccmservatton Act, 1980 & Forest Conservat;on Rult’; 2(}03_:"""'-::""
(Guidelines & Clar 1f‘c*1t10ns) Year 2019 in Chapater-4(4.2). - : el B
(”) Mok E&C( Gol, New Delhi File I\o E( 11/165/2019-FC, Dt. ”7 07. 7()”(}

With reference to your single file No.FCA-1022/5-95/21/SF-22/F, dated 12.01.2022 on - ;
_the above mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Government under- Section -2 of the

Foru,t e onscrwmon) Act, 1980.

| S * Description T [ Tren | 'L:Lng}h XWid}h__ ArCa in
| No. A Sl | ch (in (Mcier) (Ha.)
. ' | .| Mtr.) L it

1 . Pirdk}el to Chhatral-Kadi SH-133 | 1.2 | 334.00 0.4" 0.01336
Road right side Ch.150/00 to 484/00 | , W .
“Crossing of SH-133 Chhatral Kadl 1.2 |24.00 |04 |0.00096
road Ch.484/00 to 508/00. . Pl e U B et MRt
'Paralle} to Chbatral Kad1




optical fiber cables, underground laying of telephone lines and underground laying of drinking
water supply pipelines from time to time under section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act. 1980 :
for diversion of forest land. : :

The Gol, MolF&C C has extended the said general approval te underground layving of
OCNG! PNG p'ipclincs alone the roads within existing right of way not falling in National Parks
and Wildlife Sanctuarics, without felling of trees, where the maximum size of the trench is not
more than 2.00 meter depth and 1.00 meter width subject to fulfilment of conditions stipulated in
“ the Handbook of Forest Conservation Act, 1980 & Forest Conservation Rules, 2003 (Guidelines
& Clarifications) Year 2019 in Chapater-4(4.2).

l|'

In view of the above, the undersigned is pleased to convey the State Government's "i
principle" approval for In-principle (Stage-I) approval of Government of Gujarat ”nder |
Forest(Conservation) Act, 1980 for Diversion of 0. 09308 ha. Protected Forest land for Iaying
125/90 mm dia MDPE pas pipeline connectivity for Reinforcement Kadi Part-I 1 & 1,7
Dist.Mehsana in favour of Chief Mdnagel(TS&P) ‘iaba; mati Gas Ltd., G'mdinmg'lr subject "

the following condmons -

j This permission is granted only for use of the iorc';t land for the purpose specified in the

proposal. The legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.

e
o 51

2, The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be
deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India :
dated 3&]()_.20(]2, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and.09.05.2008 in IA-566 in W.P.(Civil) No.
202/1995 and as per the gujide!ihes issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No.SJHQ"j-S_:&_'
FC(pt-11) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as !etter.N().5—2!20(}6—FC dated 03.10.2006 and S-..
3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.

3 All the funds received from the user “agency under the project “shall be

trans[’errcd;’dcpositcd to CAMPA fund only through e.portal.

4 User Ag,cnuus shall gemmte challan through OSMFWL portal before making payment - e

for Shge—ll Clearancc proccss All the fund Qhal] be deposited through OSMFWC portal \
by the User Agency.. '

25

e S S _Thc forest land shall not be used for any pUIPOSe other than that spr.,uﬁcd in lhe FCA

proposal

'

6. . Kser ag:,cn{,y wnl] have to obtam pe:mlssmn from the Nodal Officer (F CA) f‘or canymg

Y
HE

- out any mamtenance \VOIkb in fulure




iy “User agency w1ll haw, to I’L%tOFC the iorcst land df‘t(-.:ﬁ_— Us_ef maintenance work. No tree, - -
shall be. cut. : : ' :

_'_:_chr aguncy w1iI be llabie to compt.nsatt, any los'-. to !{nestbf’l"nwronmcnt causcd duc to"'

':"-.1]1(: use of the qald i’md by the user ag,ency

9. Proj ect area isnot a art of Protectc,d drcfif‘nlnotuclr Nalmnal Park and the project area is
3] p ¥ proj

e
al %alovqr Bnd ‘§dnctumy
s

110.00 Km de) lmm the N

y w:il SSL]( permlsmon from thc Road & Bmldmg Dcparlmcntf%umcu &

_.;..Uscr a};cnu
a;.Gandh”nagar 1;E requtred $0.

¢ ol'og,y Dept Sachlvaldy

to the s cheduled Fnbu

' OG‘) and 05;.02 20 3'th11 regafd

on 0{' 1~0re'~,t Rights} Act 2006 FRA shdll ‘be uploadtd on {,pOit'ﬂ-'-'_ ;

*\w#ﬁ

(mvumment of Gummt & Rgso]uﬂon no l CA l(}lgﬂ Iﬂ__' o

.féj"'.}kddltjfbﬁai C.oniﬁffbﬁé as héi"_th:c
10/11/SF-24/F, Dt,12:06.2015 shall be complied with.

: 14 : Any othcr condltmn Wthh the “ffhle (:ovunmen' or Noda!Ofﬁcer;(l-’CA) may stipulate

“Ar om tnm, to time. -

“The Compliance lepor“{ bhdll be uploaded on e porlai (_I_Ll}_ns _Xp_ﬂ;y_csh nln in/). !

Af‘tu rtaeipt ofthc u)mpllamc r(,.port on lht. fulﬂlmem of umdumn no. (2). 3). (4) {5).:

) (13) & (i‘)) menttoned above from: you mdor o‘r Io:mai dpplOVdi w1li bg, l‘w%llLd by this

i -Rc;,]ona] omm IRO- andhmagm'” Mmustry of irwzmnmem Forest & (‘hmaﬂ, Lhan' A=A07 & 409, Aranyan Bhavan,

- -Cl'rcle, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar : N fo Rl
i if }’Jm:st Socml l" (m,slry Dwislon, Muhsan'g M{,hsma Dl‘;‘rm,t Gxuaral

lot”Nn 96? Sedtor=21, G'\ndtllnagdr382()21 Cruj(mn ;

g
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R.f-HD . . (NO
e o i sHis: i/ § /o p T [R0R:—33
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aelorR, AU,

@ua : Permission for laying 125/90 mm dia MDPE Gas Pipeline Connectivity

for Reinforcement Kadi part I, I & III. District: Mehsana (0.09308 Ha)
(Revised)

Aeed : 019 ARSI Art 247 walaR [QAeuoit uasuis : FCA-1022/5-95/21/SF-22/F,

Date: 07/03/2022

lna GuAsd [Axa 2i-ad Aselus-l 2qiannl geuad 3, Sl wdy ad-
Al 29 Qoo W2s2s 32 Raruidl v s2ard adl smeldl sar urarell wodl
aisefaon vzl Aeails +yd wia 8. Fui yauda adl 2R 2uu-l waell - [Qad axed
s2a1 W+l Briss -2 200l Ha 9,

.. EENIERER R5H 3L
. "2 U2 dey 1o $23395.53

(0.0¢30¢% $,90,1%¥0/—)

5399/-

A0 anl A&
il s a-lse [aeus
N3ABU
A5 A8 A : at Aasll, s a-dlsul adu, 1B S B8 AR...
A5 AER -l : AL 21091 Yo, a2, gl L AUENAIR dRs H1A AR....
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Demand note for E-Portal

Government
of India E -
portal

Name of Regional Office

Bhopal

2 | State/Districts/Forest Division to which the proposal
relates

Gujarat

3 | Name of User Agency, nature of proposal

Sabarmati Gas

Limited,
_ Gandhinagar.
4 | Extend of forest area involved 0.09308 Ha
5 | Whether original, or extension Original
6 | If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involved 0
additional forest area, and if so, specify
7 | Date of 1st stage clearance 07.03.2022
8 | Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via -
(a) Compensatory Afforestation 0
(b) Additional CA 0
(c) Penal CA 0
(d) Catchment Area Treatment 0
(e) Wildlife Management Plan 0
(f) Additional charges for diversion of area falling 0
under notified/protected areas
(g) Net Present Value (0.09308X 6,70,140/-) 62376.63
| (h) Any other charges/Levies(pl specify) (Penal NPV) 0
Total for Government of India 62377.00

% Kindly Go to E-portal and fill- up the amount.

//

‘// .A.Desai)

Deputy Conservator of Forests
Social Forestry Division,

E:\Table 6\FCA\Pipeline\Demand note.docx
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AGENCY COPY

;’15&?&101_ tju) (i@? Union B_:-?__njf
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NEFT /RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Date : 13-06-2022

BANK COPY

loteto ("la"’ g{;j} Uniion Banlk

st FiA

oo ingla

@ Sswer A

1“‘3 Aneflirs iﬁj- x

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Date : 13-06-2022

SABARMTI GAS LIMITED
GANDHINAGAR

Agency Namae.

Application No. 72147382828

SABARMTI GAS LIMITED
GANDHINAGAR

Agency Name.

Application No. 72147882828

MoEF/SG File No. FCA-1022/5-95/21/SF-22/F

MoEF/SG File No. FCA-1022/5-95/21/SF-22/F

Location. GUJRAT

Address. PLOT NO.907, SECTOR-
21,GANDHINAGAR-
382021Gandhinagar

Amount(in Rs) 62377/-

Location. GUJRAT

Address: PLOT NO.907, SECTOR-
21,GANDHINAGAR-382021
Gandhinagar

Amount(in Rs) 62377/-

Amount in Words :Sixly-Two Thousand Three Hundred and
Seventy-Seven Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following
details;

Amount in Words :Sixty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and
Seventy-Seven Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following
details;

Beneficiary Name: GUJRAT CAMPA

IFSC Code: UBIN0903710

Beneficiary Name: GUJRAT CAMPA

IFSC Code:

UBINO0903710

1506872147882828

Valid only for this
challan amount.

Pay to Account No.

1506872147882828

Valid only for this
challan amount.

Pay to Account No.

Union Bank Of India
Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,CGO Complex,
Phase [, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi -110003

Bank Name &
Address:

Union Bank Of India
Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,CGO Complex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi -110003

Bank Name &
Address:

» This Challan is strictly to be used for making
payment to CAMPA by NEFT/IRTGS only

« This Challan is strictly to be used for making
payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through
Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated
even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to
Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com



From: GhoWhg@kotak.com
Sent: 09 September 2022 12:56
Subject: Fund transfer (RTGS/NEFT) to an account at another Bank processed successfully

Dear Customer,

We wish to inform you that your account XX0321 is debited for INR 62.377.00 on 09-09-2022 towards
RTGS / NEFT.Please find below the details of the transaction processed.

Request 1D: REQ _2022090912412077521

Debit Account Number: XX0321

Amount: INR. 62.377.00

Transfer Type:NEFT

Beneficiary Name: GUIRAT CAMPA

Beneticiary Account: XX2828

Beneficiary Bank’s IFSC Code: UBIN0O903710

Unique Transaction Reference Number(UTR):KKBKH22252663233

Kindly submit the original request to your respective location mentioning UTR number to avoid re -
processing.

If original already submitted please ignore the above point.

We thank you for banking with us and giving us an opportunity to serve you We assure von af our hest
services always.

IMPORTANT:

o Please do not reply to this message or mail address as any mail sent to this mail address will not be considered for
processing.

e For any queries or transactional requirements, please contact your customer service manager or your respective
location.

e The time taken to credit the beneficiary's account will be dependent on the time taken by the Beneficiary Bank to
process the payment.

e In case of any mismatch in information mentioned in above alert kindly contact your service manager without any
delay.

DISCLAIMER: This communication is confidential and privileged and is directed to and for the use of the
addressee only. The recipient if not the addressee should not use this message if erroneously received, and
access and use of this e-mail in anv manuer by anyone other than the addressee is unauthorized. The
recipient acknowledges that Kotak Mahindra Bank may be unable to exercise control or ensure or guarantee
the integrity of the text of the email message and the text is not warranted as to completeness and accuracy.
Before opening and accessing the attachment, if any, please check and scan for virus.




